>>

Wing-D-3011, 3rd Floor, Akshar Business Park, Plot No. 03, Sector - 25, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703, India

**T**: 4074 6666 / 4074 6600 **E**: mumbai@shreejitransport.com

#### COMPOSITION OF COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

### (a) Audit Committee:

ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED

Sr.	Name of Director	Designation	Chairman/Member
No.			
1	Drishti Harshit Parekh	Independent Director	Chairman
2	Satish Ratilal Shah	Independent Director	Member
3	Rajnikant Chhabildas Shah	Wholetime Director	Member

# (b) Nomination and Remuneration Committee:

Sr.	Name of Director	Designation	Chairman/Member
No.			
1	Satish Ratilal Shah	Independent Director	Chairman
2	Shailesh Surendra Kamdar	Independent Director	Member
3	Drishti Harshit Parekh	Independent Director	Member

# (c) Stakeholders' Relationship Committee:

Sr.	Name of Director	Designation	Chairman/Member
No.			
1	Satish Ratilal Shah	Independent Director	Chairman
2	Drishti Harshit Parekh	Independent Director	Member
3	Mahendra Chhabildas Shah	Wholetime Director	Member

# (d) Finance Committee:

Sr.	Name of Director	Designation	Chairman/Member
No.			
1	Bipin Chabildas Shah	Wholetime Director	Chairman
2	Rajnikant Chhabildas Shah	Wholetime Director	Member
3	Narendra Chabildas Shah	Wholetime Director	Member



Chennai : T : 2680 0092 / 2680 0093 • E : chennai@shreejitrans.com
Bangalore : T : 4081 2222 / 4081 2200 • E : bangalore@shreejitrans.com

PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code : 996511 CIN No. : L63010MH1994PLC077890

